BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
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In the Matter of Registered Nurse § AGREED
License Number 560997 §
issued to JOEY GERARD GUIDRY § ORDER
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On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Bo
considered the matter of JOEY GERARD GUIDRY, Registered Nurse License Number 560¢
hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondeﬁt may have
violated Section 301.452(b)(3)&(10), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent waived representation
by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry of this Order offered
onDecember 16, 2009, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director, subject to ratification

by the Board.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and
agreed to the entry of this Order.

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

4. Respondent received a Baccalaureate Degree in Nursing from the University of Southwest
Louisiana, Lafayette, Louisiana, on May 1989. Respondent was licensed to practice
professional nursing in the State of Texas on July 11, 1990.

5. Respondent's professional nursing employment history includes:

05/89 - 06/90 Staff Nurse Our Lady of Lourdes Hospital
Lafayette, Louisiana
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Respondent's professional nursing employment history continued:

07/90 - 04/91 Student Nurse Baylor College of Medicine
Houston, Texas

04/91 - 11/91 Pool RN Gulf Coast Hospital
Baytown, Texas

04/91 - 03/92 Pool RN Southmore Hospital
Pasadena, Texas

03/92 - 07/92 Student Nurse Baylor College of Medicine
Houston, Texas

07/92 - 05/94 Staff Nurse Southmore Hospital

' Pasadena, Texas

05/94 - 11/97 Not employed in nursing

08/97 - 05/98 Staff Nurse Cypress Fairbanks Hospital
Houston, Texas

05/98 - 01/04 Staff Nurse San Jacinto Methodist Hospital
Baytown, Texas

02/04 - Present Unknown

6. On May 6, 1994, the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas accepted the
Voluntary Surrender of Respondent's license to practice professional nursing. A copy of the
Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order of the Board dated May 6, 1994, is attached
and incorporated by reference as part of this Order.

7. On June 17, 1997, Respondent's license to practice professional nursing was reinstated with
stipulations by the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas. A copy of the Findings
of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Reinstatement Agreed Order dated June 17, 1997, is
attached and incorporated by reference as part of this Order.

8. On February 4, 2004, Respondent was issued an Agreed Order by the Board of Nurse
Examiners For the State of Texas which required Respondent to enroll and successfully
complete the Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses (TPAPN). A copy of the Findings
of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Agreed Order dated February 4, 2004, is attached and
incorporated by reference as part of this Order.
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9. On or about June 22, 2006, Respondent entered a plea of Guilty and was convicted of
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER (a Class A misdemeanor
offense committed on April 13, 2006), in the County Criminal Court at Law No. 4, in
Houston, Texas, under Cause No. 137004101010. As a result of the conviction, he was
sentenced to confinement in the County Jail for a period of three (3) days and ordered to pay
a fine.

10.  In response to the conduct described in Finding of Fact Number Nine (9), Respondent
provided a statement from his ex-wife who was the victim of the assault. Her letter states
that their relationship deteriorated and the tensions culminated with the assault incident. She
did not have visible injuries and was told by the police that Respondent would not have been
arrested had he not confessed to hitting her. She believes it was an isolated incident and does
not feel threatened by him.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.

2. Notice was ser_ved in accordance with law.

3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove violation of Section 301.452(b)(3)&(10), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(13).

4. The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against Registered Nurse License Number 560997,
heretofore issued to JOEY GERARD GUIDRY, including revocation of Respondent's license
to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

ORDER
IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subject to ratification by the Texas
Board of Nursing, that RESPONDENT SHALL receive the sanction of a WARNING WITH
STIPULATIONS, and RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing Practice Act,

Texas Occupations Code, §§301.001 ef seq., the Rules and Regulations Relating to Nurse Education,

Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.1 ef seq. and this Order.
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IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable
to Respondent's multistate licensure privilege, if any, to practice nursing in compact states.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondent's license is
encumbered by this Order, Respondent may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant to a
multistate licensure privilege without the written permission of the Texas Board of Nursing and the
Board of Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that:

q)) RESPONDENT SHALL deliver the wallet-sized license issued to JOEY
GERARD GUIDRY, to the office of the Texas Board of Nursing within ten (10) days from the date
of ratification of this Order.

(2) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of this Order, successfully
complete a course in Texas nursing jurisprudence and ethics. RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Board
approval of the course prior to enrollment only if the course is not being offered by a pre-approved
provider. Home study courses.and video programs will not be approved. In order for the course to
be approved, the target audience shall include hurses. It shall be a minimum of six (6) hours in
length. The course's content shall include the Nursing Practice Act, standards of practice,
documentation of care, principles of nursing ethics, confidentiality, professional boundaries, and the
Board's Disciplinary Sanction Policies regarding: Sexual Misconduct; Fraud, Theft and Deception;
Nurses with Substance Abuse, Misuse, Substance Dependency, or other Substance Use Disorder;
and Lying and Falsification. Courses focusing on malpractice issues will not be accepted.
RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the sponsoring institution to submit a Verification of Course

Completion form, provided by the Board, to the Office of the Board to verify RESPONDENT's
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successful completion of the course. This course shall be taken in addition to any other courses
stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition to any continuing education requirements the Board
has for relicensure. Board-approved courses may be found at the following Board webs)‘te address:
http://www.bon.state. tx. us/disciplinaryaction/stipscourses. html,
IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT PRACTICE AS A NURSE IN THE
STATE OF TEXAS, RESPONDENT WILL PROVIDE DIRECT PATIENT CARE AND
PRACTICE IN A HOSPITAL, NURSING HOME, OR OTHER CLINICAL SETTING AND
RESPONDENT MUST WORK IN SUCH SETTING A MINIMUM OF SIXTY-FOUR (64)
HOURSPERMONTH UNDER THE FOLLOWING STIPULATIONS FOR ONE (1) YEAR
OF EMPLOYMENT. THE LENGTH OF THE STIPULATION PERIOD WILL BE
EXTENDED UNTIL SUCH TWELVE 12) MONTHS HAVE ELAPSED. PERIODS OF
UNEMPLOYMENT OR OF EMPLOYMENT THAT DO NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A
REGISTERED NURSE (RN) LICENSE WILL NOT APPLY TO THIS STIPULATION
PERIOD:

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL notify each present employer in nursing of this Order
of the Board and the stipulations on RESPONDENT's license. RESPONDENT SHALL present a
complete copy of this Order and all Proposals for Decision issued by the Administrative Law Judge,
if any, to each present employer within five (5) days of receipt of this Order. RESPONDENT
SHALL notify all future employers in nursing of this Order of the Board and the stipulations on
RESPONDENT's license. RESPONDENT SHALL present a complete copy of this Order and all
Proposals for Decision issued by the Administrative Law Judge, if any, to each future employer prior

to accepting an offer of employment.

560997:135 -5- Cl0



(4) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each present employer in nursing to submit the
Notification of Employment form, which is provided to the Respondent by the Board, to the Board's
office within ten (10) days of receipt of this Order. RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each future
employer to submit the Notification of Employment form, which is provided to the Respondent by
the Board, to the Board's office within five (5) days of employment as a nurse.

(5) RESPONDENT SHALL be supervised by a Registered Nurse who is on the
premises. The supervising nurse is not required to be on the same unit or ward as RESPONDENT,
but should be on the facility grounds and readily available to provide assistance and intervention if
neéessary. The supefvising nurse shall have a minimum of two (2) years experience in the same or
similar practice setting to which the Respondent is currently working. RESPONDENT SHALL work
only regularly assigned, identified and predetermined unit(s). RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be
employed by a nurse registry, temporary nurse employment agency, hospice, or home health agency.
RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be self-employed or contract for services. Multiple employers are
prohibited.

(6) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each employer to submit, on forms provided
to the Respondent by the Board, periodic reports as to RESPONDENT's capability to practice
nursing. These reports shall be completed by the Registered Nurse who supervises the
RESPONDENT. These reports shall be submitted by the supervising nurse to the office of the Board
at the end of each three (3) month period for one year of employment as a nurse.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with the terms of this Order,
all encumbrances will be removed from RESPONDENT's license and RESPONDENT shall be

eligible for multistate licensure privileges, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

I understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.
I waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. Ineither admit nor deny the violation
alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law,
Order, and any conditions of said Order, to avoid further disciplinary action in this matter. [ waive
judicial review of this Order. I understand that this Order is subject to ratification by the Board.
When this Order is ratified, the terms of this Order become effective, and a copy will te mailed to
me. [ understand that if I fail to comply with all terms and conditions of this Order, I will be subject
to investigation and disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license to practice professional
nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompliance.

Signed this i J) day of ﬂ&:@m 20

Qs (oreof 2

W,éERARD GUIDRY, Respondent |

Sworn to and subscribed before me this "t%v%ay of _Vacumbn 2009 .

Notary Public in and for the State of T

IR SN N

UGUSTINE L. ST. ROMAIN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Commission Expires
SEPTEMBER 21, 201

S RN, LSS TS
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Texas Board of Nursing does
hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order that was signed on the 23™ day of December , 2009, by
JOEY GERARD GUIDRY, Registered Nurse License Number 560997, and said Order is final.

Effecﬁve this 9th day of February , 2010.

Aaer_ (2 Ohom—

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
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In the Matter of License Number 560997  § AGREED
issued to JOEY GERARD GUIDRY § ORDER

On this day the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas, hereinafter ;efened
to as the Board, considered the matter of JOEY GERARD GUIDRY, License Number 560997,
hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have
violated Section 301.452(b)(9) & (10), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent waived representation
by counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry of this Order offered on

January 14, 2004, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing, and
agreed to the entry of this Order.

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.
4. Respondent received a Baccalaureate Degree in Nursing from University of Southwest

Louisiana, Lafayette, Louisiana, in May 1989. Respondent was licensed to practice
professional nursing in the State of Texas on July 11, 1990.

5. Respondent's professional employment history includes:
05/89 - 06/90 Staff Nurse

Our Lady of Lourdes Hospital
Lafayette, Louisiana
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Respondent's professional employment history continued:

07/90 - 04/91 Student in Nurse Anesthetist Program
Baylor College of Medicine
04/91 - 11/91 Pool RN
Gulf Coast Hospital
Baytown, Texas
04/91 - 03/92 Pool RN
Southmore Hospital
Pasadena, Texas
03/92 - 07/92 Student in Nurse Anesthetist Program
Baylor College of Medicine
07/92 - 05/94 Staff Nurse
: Southmore Hospital
Pasadena, Texas
05/94 - 11/97 Not employed in nursing
08/97 - 05/98 Staff Nurse

Cypress Fairbanks Hospital
Houston, Texas

05/98 - Present Staff Nurse
San Jacinto Methodist Hospital
Baytown, Texas

6. On May 6, 1994, the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas accepted the
Voluntary Surrender of Respondent's license to practice professional nursing. A copy of the
Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order of the Board dated May 6, 1994, is attached
and incorporated by reference as part of this Order.

7. On June 17, 1997, Respondent's license to practice professional nursing was reinstated with
stipulations by the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas. A copy of the Findings
of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Reinstatement Agreed Order dated June 17, 1997, is
attached and incorporated by reference as part of this Order.

8. At the time of the incident, Respondent was employed as a Staff Nurse with San Jacinto
Methodist Hospital, Baytown, Texas, and had been in this position for five (5) years and
seven (7) months.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

On or about December 15, 2003, while employed with San Jacinto Methodist Hospital,
Baytown, Texas, Respondent engaged in the intemperate use of Marijuana in that
Respondent produced a specimen for a drug screen which resulted positive for Marijuana.
Possession of Marijuana is prohibited by Chapter 481 of the Texas Health & Safety Code
(Controlled Substances Act). The use of Marijuana by a Registered Nurse, while subject to
call or duty, could impair the nurse's ability to recognize subtle signs, symptoms or changes
in the patient's condition, and could impair the nurse's ability to make rational, accurate, and
appropriate assessments, judgments, and decisions regarding patient care, thereby placing the
patient in potential danger.

The Respondent's conduct described in the preceding Finding of Fact was reportable under
the provisions of Sections 301.401-301.419, Texas Occupations Code.

The Board finds that there exists serious risks to public health and safety as a result of
impaired nursing care due to intemperate use of controlled substances or chemical
dependency.

Respondent's conduct described in Finding Number nine (9) resulted from Respondent's
impairment by dependency on chemicals.

Respondent's compliance with the terms of a Board approved peer assistance program should
be sufficient to protect patients and the public.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.455, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.

Notice was served in accordance with law.

The evidence received is sufficient to prove violation of Section 301 .452(b)(9) & (10), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(1).

The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against License Number 560997, heretofore issued to JOEY
GERARD GUIDRY, including revocation of Respondent's professional license to practice
nursing in the State of Texas. -

The Board may, in its discretion, order a nurse to participate in a peer assistance program
approved by the Board if the nurse would otherwise have been eligible for referral to peer

assistance pursuant to Section 301.410, Texas Occupations Code.
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ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED that RESPONDENT, in lieu of the
sanction of Revocation under Section 301.453, Texas Occupations Code, SHALL comply with the
following conditions for such a time as is required for RESPONDENT to successfully complete the
Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses (TPAPN) e - f -

(1) RESPONDENT SHALL, within forty-ﬁve (45) days followmg the date of entry
of this final Order, apply to and be accepted into the TPAPN, which SHALL include payment of a
non-refundable parﬁcipation fee in the amount of five hundred dollars ($500) payable to TPAPN.

(2) Upon acceptance into the TPAPN, RESPONDENT SHALL waive confidentiality
and provide a.copy of the executed TPAPN contract to the Board of Nurse Examiners.

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL comply with all requirements of the TPAPN contract
during its term.

(4) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the TPAPN to notify the Board of Nurse
Examiners of any violation of the TPAPN contract.

ITISFURTHER AGREED and ORDERED, RESPONDENT SHALL comply inall
E feépects with the Nursing Practice Act, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas as amended, Texas

Occupations Code, Section §§301.001 ef seq., the Rules and Regulations Relating to Professional
Nurse Education, Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.01 ef seq. and this Order.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable

to Respondent's multistate licensure privileges, if any, to practice professional nursing in the State

of Texas.
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IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondent's license is
encumbered by this Order, Respondent may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant to a
multistate licensure privilege without the written permission of the State of Texas and the Board of
Nursing in the party state where Réspondent wishes to work.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT fail to comply with this
Order or the terms of the participation agreement with the TPAPN, such noncompliance will result
in further disciplinary action including revocation of Respondent's license and multistate licensure
privileges, if any, to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

I understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.
] waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny the violation
alleged herein. I do acknowledge possessing a diagnosis that deems me eligible to participate in the
Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses. ‘By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings
of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Conditions One (1) through Four (4) of this Order to obtain
disposition of the allegations through peer assistance and to avoid further disciplinary action in this
matter. I wéive judicial ;'eview of this Order. Iunderstand that this Order becomes effective upon
acceptance by the Exécutive Director on behalf of the Board of Nurse Examiners, and a copy will |
be mailed to me. I understand that if I fail to comply with all terms and conditions of this (5rder, I
will be subject to investigatidn and disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license to

practice professional nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompliance.

th
Signed thlsﬁfz day of Tan wcw“{ 200 jl

() @MD
JOE jﬁ GUIDRY Re}Sondent

day of S-Mwen{ _,20.84.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

SEAL

Qorande 4,,,&

Notary Public in and for the State of _ Texas__

AMANDA SWARTZ

!' .' MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
et AUGUST 8, 2004 %
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WHEREFORE PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director, on behalf of the
Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas, does hereby accept and enter the Agreed Order that
was signed on the __ 30" _day of _ January , 2004, by JOEY GERARD GUIDRY, License Number

560997, and said Order is final.

Entered and effective this _4"™ day of _February, 2004.

A (LD o

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf of said Board

560997003 -7- ca0



(Page 2 of 16) -

of Nurse Examiners, in accordance with Article

amended,

A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director; Pat Y. C

‘Investigator. .

Petitioner received a Bachelor of Science in

BEFORE THE BOARD OF N
FOR THE STATE

URSE EXAMINERS
DF TEXAS
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In the Matter of Permanent Certificate §
Number 560997 issued to
JOEY GERARD GUIDRY §

§ REIN

On this day came to be considered by

'STATEMENT AGREED ORDER

the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State

of Texas, hereinafter referred to as the Board, the Pﬁctition for Reinstatement of registered nurse

license number 560997, held by JOEY GERARD G

RY, hereinafter referred to as Petitioner.

An informal conference was held on November 7, 1996, at the office of the Board

24C, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas, as

Petitioner appeared in person. Petitioper was notified of his right to be represented

FINDINGS OF
Petitioner waived representation by counsel,
of this order. .
Louisiana, Lafayette, Louislana, in May of
Petitioner's professional employment history

05/89 - 06/90 Staff RN

by legal counsel and elected to waive representation by counsel, In attendance were Katherine

fowe, Board Member; Penny Puryear Burt,

RN, I.D., Of Counsel; Anthony L. Diggs, Supervising Investigator; and Korema Schaaf,

 FACT
notice, hearing, and consented to the enuy

Nursing from the University of Southwest
989.

includes:
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Our Lady of Lourdes
Lafayetie, Louisiana

Student in Nurse Am
i Baylor College of Me:

07/90 - 04/91

04/91 - 11/91 Pool RN :

Baytown, Texas
Pool RN

Southmore Hospital
Pasadena, Texas

04/91 03/92

03/92 - 07/92
Baylor College of Me,

Staff RN
Southmore Hospital
Pasadena, Texas

07/92 - 05/94

Not employed in nurs
Casa Ford
Baytown, Texas

05/94 - present

" The Board accepted the voluntary surrender

flospital

thesia Program
icine

Guif Coast Hospiral |

Student in Nurse Anefjtlhesia Program

jcine

Ing

bf Petitioner's license to practice professional

nursing on May 6, 1994. A copy of the jrdcr accepting the surrender of Petitioner's

license is attached and incorporated by refe:

ence as a part of this order.

On or about September 16, 1996, Petition

r submitted a Petition for Reinstatement of

license to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

Petitioner presented the following in suppo:

6.1. Certified copies of the Probation O
. Adjudication of Guilt, Order for

Conditions of Probation in Cause Nur

of Harris County, Texas, indicatin

indictment of Indecency with a Child

6.2. Certified copy of the Order Dismissir
Probation, filed with the 183rd Distrig
11, 1995. »

-7 -

of his petition:

er (dated July 24, 1992) and Deferment of
eferred/Installment of Fine and Costs, and
hber 636087, filed in the 183rd District Court
s Petitioner’s Nolo Contendere plea to the
 a second degree felony.

g Cause Number 636087, Order Terminating
t Court, Harris County, Texas, dated October
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6.3.

6.4.

6.5.

6.6.

6.7.

6.8.

6.9,

6.10.

6.11.

6.12.

6.13.

Certified copies of the Complaint, datkd March 15, 1993, and Consent Agreement,

dated May 25, 1993, issued by the Loy
Louisiana.

isiana State Board of Nursing, New Orleans,

Letter of support, not dated, from J

nnifer Armstrong, PhD, Baylor College of

Medicine, Department of Psychiatry, Hlouston, Texas. Dr. Armstrong indicates she
had been a co-therapist of Petitioner’s|since September 1995. It is her opinion that

Petitioner does not appear to be at a si;
Petitioner for nurse licensure.

Letter of support, dated September 9
Baytown, Texas.

Letter of support, dated September

ificant risk for re-offending and recommends
1996, from Al Paret, Fresident, Casa Ford,

0, 1996, from Ken Johnson, General Sales

Manager, Casa Ford, Baytown, Tex

Letter of support, dated August 30, 1996, from Reverend E. Reg Madison, Minister

of Music, Memorial Baptist Church,

Letter of support, dated September 5, 1
Houston, Texas.

Letter of support, dated September 5,

Letter of support, dated August 27,
Guidry.

Letter of support, dated September 4,
Professor and Director, Clinical Psys
Abuse Treatment Program, Baylor Cc

Verification of successful completion|

Letter, dated November 5, 1996, fro

aytown, Texas,

996, from Lee F. Buirows, Attorney at Law,

1996, from Paulette Suzanne Server, RN.

1996, from Petitioner’s mother, Mrs. Sidney

1996, from Michasl D. Cox, PhD, Associate
hology Training Program, Director; Sexual
llege of Med1cme, Houston, Tcxas

of the contmumg educauon reqmrements

m Michael D. Cox, Ph.D., indicating that a

psychological evalustion was conductqd on Petitioner in April and May of 1991. Dr.

Cox indicates that Petitioner still recel
since his completion of the active phe
at Baylor College of Medicine. Dr. ¢
with antidepressant medication in the

ves therapeutic services ona follow-up basis
se of their Sexual Abuse Treatment Program
Cox also indicates that Petitioner was treated
past.
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7. - At the request of the Board, Petitioner submitfed to a forensic psychiatric evaluation which
was conducted on March 31, 1997, by Miltor} Altschuler, MD, F.A.P.A., P.A., Houston,
Texas. Dr. Altschuler subsequently submitted the results of the testing to the Board for

- consideration. Dr. Altschuler’s findings stafe in part:

. . (Petitioner’s) primary psychi
disorder with histrionic, disassociative and passive-aggressive elements.
Under stress, there is a mild decompénsation of his normal defenses. . . .
(a portion of the Petitioner’s psychiatrjic testing) indicated only a superficial
self-awareness of his actions and the fonsequences of his actions. He has
a low tolerance for frustration, which|had led to the sexual acting-out. He

is easily frustrated and seeks attenti
there is a mild decompensation of
sexual acting-out of various kinds.
hurtful or destructive fantasies thro

direct level has been that of exhibitioni

in individual and group psychother
Baylor College of Medicine in the
obtained fair insight into the precipi
appeared to have them under good co!
deals with his avoidance of conti
- precipitate the sexual acting-out,
sustained over a long period of time
1 do not feel that (Petitioner) is at ris
a hospital setting. Nor do I believe
would incur the stress necessary to
On the whole, (Petitioner) has b
destructive impulsive behavior since

CONCLUSIONS|

jurisdiction over this matter.

p and approval. . . . Under stress,
normal defenses. This had led to
. . There has been no element of
ghout. His primary approach on a
. . . Since 1991 he has engaged
py with Michael Cox, Ph.D., and
Sexual Abuse Clinic. . . . He has
of his sexual acting-out, and has
trol at this time. The primary issue
ed stress, which can possibly re-
his would have to be stress that is
ithout recognition of his work. . .
of danger to patients he may see in
t his working in a hospital setting
precipitate the sexual acting-out. . .
en operating quite well, with no
1992.

Pursuant to Article 4525, Revised Civil Statures of Texas, as amended the Board has

Pursuant to Article 4525(c)(2), Revised Ci

Statutes of Texas, as amended the Board

may refuse to issue or renew a license, and fmay set a reasonable period that must lapse
before reapplication. Pursuant to 22 TEX] ADMIN: CODE §213.26, the Board may

impose reasonable conditions that a Petiti
unrestricted license.

ner must sausfy before relssuance of an
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AGREED CONDITIONS QFIREINSTATEMENT
IT IS THEREFORE AGREED, subjject to ratification by the Board of Nurse

Examiners, that the Petition of JOEY GERARD GUIDRY, license number 560997, be and the

-same is. hereby DENIED, with the denial PROBATBD FOR SO LONG AS PETITIONER

complies in all respects with the Nursing Practice Act, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas, as

amended, Art. 4513 et. seq., the Rules and Regulatio

Relaﬁng to Professional Nurse Education,

Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.01 et. seq. and the following conditions:

1) PETITIONER SHALL NOT
compensation until he has obtained, read, discusséd
that he understands:

(A) The Report of the National Co

eck employment or practice nursing for

with his therapist and certified to the Board

ncil of State Boards of Nursing (NCSBN)

Sexual Misconduct Task Force published August 1996.

(B) Board Rule §213.27 on G

d Professional Character.

(C) Board Rule §217.11 on Miinimum Standards of Professional Nursing.

(D) Board Rule §217.13 on Unprofessional Conduct.

(2) PETTTIONER SHALL pay all re-thgistration fees and be issued an encumbered ~

5 B * Ticense subject to the following conditions:

(3) PETITIONER SHALL NOT enga?ed in any sexual conduct prohibited by the

| | 7 pénél law of any state or the genérally accepted standards and boundaries of professional nursing.

(4) PETITIONER SHALL NOT see

e settihg other than a hospital or equivalent institution.

ﬂ( or accept employment or practice in any
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(5) PETITIONER SHALL NOT provide nursing care to any patient or client who
is younger than eighteen (18) years of age.

(6) PETITIONER SHALL notify alljpotential employers in professional nursing
of this order of the Board and the probation conditiomT on PETITIONER's license, PETITIONER .

SHALL present a copy of this order to each potential employer prior to employment.

() PETITIONER SHALL CAUSE each potential employer to submit the
Notification of Employment form to the Board's o:fce within five (5) days of employment as a
professional nurse..

(8) For the first year of employment a§ a Registered Nurse, PETTTIONER SHALL

be directly supervised by a registered nurse. Diregt supervision requires another professional

nurse to be working on the same unit as PETITIONER and readily available to provide assistance

and intervention. PETHIONER SHALL wofk nly on regularly assigned, identified and
predetermined unit(s). The PETITIONER S . NOT be employed by a nurse regisury,
temporary nurse employment agency ér home heal . agency. PETITIONER SHALL NOT be
self-employed or contract for services. Multiple employers are prdhibited.

(9) For the remainder of the stipulatior] period PETITIONER SHALL be supervised
by a registered nurse who is on the premises. The [supervising RN is not required to be on the
same unit or ward as PETITIONER, but shouid be pn the facility grounds and readily available
to provide assistance and intervention if necessary. [PETITIONER SHALL work only regularly
assigned, identified and predetermined unit(s). PETITIONER SHALL NOT be employed by a
nurse regisiry, temporary nurse employment agenty or home health agency. PETITIONER

SHALL NOT be self employed or contract for serviices. Multiple employers are prohibited.
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o,

(10) PETITIONER SHALL NOT work on the night shift.

(11) PETITIONER SHALL CAUSE

pach employer to submit, on forms provided

by the Board, periodic reports as to PETITIONER'g capability to practice professional nursing.

These reports shall be completed by the registereq nurse who supervises the PETITIONER.

These reports shall be submitted to the office of th¢ Board at the end of each three (3) months

throughout tfxe period of probation.

(12) PETITIONER SHALL continug to participate in therapy with Dr. Michael

Cox, Ph.D., or his designee. PETITIONER SHALL CAUSE the therapist to submit written

reports, on forms provided by the Board, about PETITIONER's progress in therapy, rehabilitation

and capability to safely practice professional nursink. The report must indicate whether or not

the PETITIONER's stability is sufficient to provide

direct patient care safely. Such reports are

to be furnished each and every six (6) months for tqb duration of the period of probation.

'IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with the terms of this Order,

throughout five (5) consecutive years of full-time 1ursing practice, PETITIONER SHALL be

issued an unencumbered lcense to practice professi

nal nursing in the State of Texas.
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TIFICATION

I understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this agreed order.

I waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed {

his order. I have completed the requirements

of condition #1. By my signature on this order,Lafxee:to the Find@ngs qflEgct‘,r}Qicmclus,ionssaf oo e

Law, Conditions of Probation, and any other cond

tions on my ficense to praetice professional

nursing in Texas. I waive judicial review of this grder. I understand that this order is subject

to ratification by the Board. When the order is ratified, the terms of this order become effective,

and a copy will be mailed to me. I understand that
and be issued a license to practice professional nur

as a registered nurse for compensation.

Signed this _27_

IEY G

-~ Sworn to and subscribed before me thisaZL day|

I must complete all pre-licensure conditions

sing before I accept employment or practice

Z_ day of ”76\/1/ . 19q_?

GUIDRY

of ﬂ@?___, 193_7

2 B Notery ® » /
8 3 Com A M

or mW% a8
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Board of Nurse Examiners
for the State of Texas does hereby ratify and adop# the Reinstatement Agreed Order that was
signed on the _28th day of _May , 19.97 , by JOEY GERARD GUIDRY, license number

560997, and said order is final.

Effective this _17th _ day of _June , 1997 .

%ﬂ%
Z

Katherine A. Thomas,|MN, RN
Executive Director on jbehalf

of said Board
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF

E EXAMINERS

URS
FOR THE STATE EF TEXAS
Sedededddedesededetederdeok e e e e ddedeie

In the Matter of Permanent Certificate §

Number 560997 issued tfo - §

JOEY GERARD GUIDRY §
ORDER ‘OF THE| BOARD

To;

The Board of Nurse Examiners f

Joey Gerarad Guidry
10905 Pecan Drive
.a Porte, Texas 77571

pr the State of Texas, hereinafter

referred to as the Board, accepted the vo]uﬁtary surrender of professional nurse

Ticense number 560997, issued to JOEY GERA
accordance with Article 4525.1(c), Revised
The Board makes the following

Law.

.. EINDINGS OF
_That JOEY GERARD GUIDRY is current]
nursing in the State of Texas,

That JOEY GERARD GUIDRY submitted a
nurse license number 550997 to the
right to practice professional nursi

CONCLUSTONS |

the Board has Jur1sd1ction over this

That, under Article 4525.1(c), Rey
amended, the Board has the authority
a Ticense.

RD GUIDRY. This action was taken in
Civil Statute of Texas, as amended.

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of

| FACT

y 11cens§éito praéfice,prdfess1onaj;f‘

notarized statement and professional”
Board veiuntari]y surrendering the
g in Texas.

bF LAl

matter.

~ That pursuant to Article 4525, Ravisefl Civil Statutas of Texas, as amended

ised Civil Statutes of Texas, as
to accept the voluntary surrender of
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 ORDER

~ NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that|the voluntary surrender of license
numbér 560997, heretofore issued to JOEY GERARD GUIDRY to practice professional
nursing in the State of Texas is accepted py the Board of Nurse EXaminer§._ In
cohnect1on with this acceptance, the Board| imposes the following condition(s):

1. JOEY GERARD GUIDRY shall pot suLm1t an application for reinstatement
unti] one (1) year has elapsed from the date of this Order.

Entered this 6th day of May, 1994.

BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

o
—

Toutse Waddill, PHLD. R.N.
Executive Director| on behalf
of. said Board -

1 By:




